

V  
C.A.No. 834 OF 2002  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Civil Appeal No.834/2002

MADAN MOHAN PATRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALAILAL MAITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( for directions )

Date : 3/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. G Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.  
The appeal will come in usual course for final hearing. The pendency of the appeal in this Court shall not stand in the way of Second Appeal No.4/97 on the file of the High Court at Calcutta being considered and disposed of on merits. This IA stands disposed of.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master